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40 Mile Loop Land Trust info@40mileloop.org http://40mileloop.org

Access Recreation info@accessrecreation.org http://www.accessrecreation.org

Accessibility Advisory Committee - -

Africa House (IRCO) info@irco.org https://irco.org

African American Health Coalition - http://aahc-portland.org

African Youth and Community Organization (AYCO) info@aycoworld.org http://www.aycoworld.org

Alex Rovello Memorial Foundation alexrovellomemorial@gmail.com http://alexrovellomemorial.org

All Hands Raised - http://allhandsraised.org

American Rhodedendron Society, Portland Chapter webmaster@ars.org http://www.rhodies.org

Asian Family Center (IRCO) info@irco.org https://irco.org

Asian Pacific American Network of Oregon (APANO) info@apano.org http://www.apano.org

Audubon Society of Portland general@audubonportland.org http://audubonportland.org

Black Parent Initiative (BPI) info@thebpi.org http://www.thebpi.org

Bow & Arrow Culture Club info@bowandarrowcc.org http://www.bowandarrowcc.org

Budget Advisory Committee - https://www.portlandoregon.gov/parks/40431

Catholic Charities Oregon info@catholiccharitiesoregon.org http://www.catholiccharitiesoregon.org

Centennial School District - http://csd28j.org

Central City Concern cccadmin@ccconcern.org http://www.centralcityconcern.org

Central Northeast Neighbors - http://cnncoalition.org

Chinese American Citizens Alliance (CACA) info@cacaportland.org http://www.cacanational.org/htmlPages/portland_lodge.html

Columbia Land Trust connect@columbialandtrust.org https://www.columbialandtrust.org

Columbia Slough Watershed Council info@columbiaslough.org https://www.columbiaslough.org

Community Cycling Center info@CommunityCyclingCenter.org http://www.communitycyclingcenter.org

Community Music Center, Inc. cmc@portlandoregon.gov http://www.communitymusiccenter.org

Concordia Neighborhood Association chair@concordiapdx.org http://concordiapdx.org

Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde portland@grandronde.org https://www.grandronde.org

Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians - http://ctsi.nsn.us
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Downtown Neighborhood Association info@portlanddowntownna.com http://portlanddowntownna.com

East Portland Action Plan - http://eastportlandactionplan.org

East Portland Neighborhood Office - http://www.eastportland.org

East Portland Parks Coalition - http://www.eastportland.org/parks

Eastmoreland Garden Friends garden@eastmoreland.org http://www.eastmoreland.org/committees-2/eastmoreland-garden

Eastmoreland Neighborhood Association - http://www.eastmoreland.org

Explore Washington Park - http://explorewashingtonpark.org

Forest Park Conservancy info@forestparkconservancy.org http://www.forestparkconservancy.org

Forest Park Neighborhood Association board@forestparkneighbors.org http://www.forestparkneighbors.org

Friends of April Hill Park aprilhillpark@swni.org http://swni.org/aprilhillpark

Friends of Arbor Lodge Park - http://www.arborlodgeneighborhood.com

Friends of Argay Park - -

Friends of Baltimore Woods friends@friendsofbaltimorewoods.com http://www.friendsofbaltimorewoods.org

Friends of Baseball info@friendsofbaseball.org http://www.friendsofbaseball.org

Friends of Buckman Pool buckmanpool@gmail.com -

Friends of Caruthers Park - -

Friends of Columbia Children's Arboretum - -

Friends of Columbia Cottage & Park - -

Friends of Crystal Springs Rhododendron Garden csrgvol@me.com http://www.rhodies.org/xstl/xstl_home.htm

Friends of DeWitt Park - -

Friends of Duniway Park - -

Friends of Elk Rock Island & Spring Park - -

Friends of Errol Heights - -

Friends of Gabriel Park info@FriendsOfGabrielPark.com https://friendsofgabrielpark.com

Friends of Gates Park - -

Friends of Gateway Green info@gatewaygreenpdx.org http://www.gatewaygreenpdx.org

Friends of Glenfair Park - -
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Friends of Hazeltine Park - -

Friends of Inter-Tribal Gathering Garden - http://www.portlandpf.org/inter-tribal-gathering-garden

Friends of Khunamokwst Park - -

Friends of Ladd's Addition Garden friends@laddsadditiongardens.org http://www.laddsadditiongardens.org

Friends of Laurelhurst Park - https://www.laurelhurstpdx.org

Friends of Lynchwood Park - -

Friends of Marquam Nature Park fmnp@comcast.net http://fmnp.org

Friends of Marshall & Maricara Parks friendsom2p@gmail.com http://swni.org/fomp

Friends of Mt Tabor Park taborfriends@gmail.com https://www.taborfriends.org

Friends of Outdoor School info@friendsofoutdoorschool.org https://www.friendsofoutdoorschool.org

Friends of Overlook Park - -

Friends of Overlook Bluff friendsofoverlookbluff@gmail.com https://friendsofoverlookbluff.org

Friends of Overlook House coordinator@historicoverlookhouse.org http://www.historicoverlookhouse.org

Friends of Parklane Park - -

Friends of Patton Park info@overlookneighborhood.org http://www.overlookneighborhood.org

Friends of Peninsula Park Rose Garden info@penrosefriends.org http://penrosefriends.org

Friends of Pier Park connect@friendsofpierpark.org http://friendsofpierpark.org

Friends of Portland Community Gardens info@portlandcommunitygardens.org https://portlandcommunitygardens.org

Friends of Portland Memory Garden FriendsPMG@comcast.net http://www.portlandmemorygarden.org

Friends of Powell Butte Nature Park - http://friendsofpowellbutte.org

Friends of River View Natural Area FriendsOfRiverViewNaturalArea@gmail.com http://riverviewfriends.org

Friends of Rocky Butte - https://rockybutteps.wordpress.com

Friends of Ross Island - -

Friends of Sellwood Community Center - http://www.sellwood.org/smile-station-oaks-pioneer-church-committee

Friends of Senn's Dairy Park - http://www.eastportland.org/parkrose

Friends of South Park Blocks pdxfospb@gmail.com

Friends of SP 4449 Inc. - http://www.4449.com
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Friends of Spring Garden Park - http://swni.org/spring-garden-park

Friends of Tanner Springs Park fotannersprings@gmail.com https://friendsoftannersprings.org

Friends of Terwilliger info@terwilligerfriends.org http://terwilligerfriends.org

Friends of Tideman Johnson webmaster@ardenwald.org http://www.ardenwald.org/committees/fotjp

Friends of Trees fot@FriendsofTrees.org https://www.friendsoftrees.org

Friends of Tryon Creek - http://www.tryonfriends.org

Friends of Washington Park International Rose Test Garden waparkroses@gmail.com http://waparkrosefriends.org

Friends of Westmoreland Park - -

Friends of Wilkes Parks - -

Friends of Woods Park info@friendsofwoodspark.org https://friendsofwoodspark.wordpress.com

Friends of Woodstock Community Center info@woodstockpdx.org https://woodstockpdx.org/friends-of-the-woodstock-comnmunity-center

Golf Advisory Committee - https://www.portlandoregon.gov/parks/62462

Grow Portland - https://www.growportland.org

Growing Gardens info@growing-gardens.org http://www.growing-gardens.org

Hacienda CDC info@haciendacdc.org http://www.haciendacdc.org

Halprin Landscape Conservancy - http://halprinconservancy.org

Harper's Playground info@harpersplayground.org https://harpersplayground.org

Hazelwood Neighborhood Association - http://www.hazelwoodneighbors.org

Hispanic Metropolitan Chamber of Commerce info@hmccoregon.com http://hmccoregon.com

Home Forward info@homeforward.org http://www.homeforward.org

Homestead Neighborhood Association homestead@swni.org http://swni.org/homestead

Hoyt Arboretum Friends info@hoytarboretum.org http://www.hoytarboretum.org

Immigrant & Refugee Community Organization (IRCO) info@irco.org https://irco.org

Johnson Creek Watershed Council info@jcwc.org http://jcwc.org

KairosPDX info@kairospdx.org http://kairospdx.org

Kelly Elementary - https://www.pps.net/Domain/129

Lan Su Chinese Garden info@lansugarden.org http://www.lansugarden.org
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Latino Network info@latnet.org https://www.latnet.org

Leach Garden Friends info@leachgarden.org http://www.leachgarden.org

Lents Springwater Corridor Habitat Restoration Project - http://www.lentsspringwaterproject.org

Linnton Community Center - http://www.linntoncommunitycenter.org

Linnton Neighborhood Association - http://linntonna.org

Lutheran Community Services Northwest (LCSNW) - http://www.lcsnw.org

Maplewood Neighborhood Association contact-maplewood@swni.org http://swni.org/maplewood

Multnomah Arts Center Association - http://www.multnomahartscenter.org

Native American Community Advisory Council (NACAC) - https://www.portlandoregon.gov/parks/63749

Native American Rehabilitation Association (NARA) info@naranorthwest.org https://www.naranorthwest.org

Native American Youth and Family Center (NAYA) info@nayapdx.org http://nayapdx.org

Navy League Portland - http://www.navyleagueportland.org

Neighbors West-Northwest coalition@nwnw.org http://nwnw.org

North Portland Neighborhood Services info@npnscommunity.org http://npnscommunity.org

North Portland Parks Advisory Group - -

Northwest Trail Alliance info@nw-trail.org http://nw-trail.org

npGreenway - https://npgreenway.org

Oaks Pioneer Church & Park - https://oakspioneerchurch.org

Operation Pitch Invasion - http://www.pitch-invasion.org

Oregon Community Trees - http://oregoncommunitytrees.org

Oregon Jewish Museum and Center for  Holocaust Education info@ojmche.org http://www.ojmche.org

Oregon Latino Health Coalition - http://orlhc.org
Oregon Nikkei Endowment
Oregon Nikkei Legacy Center info@oregonnikkei.org http://www.oregonnikkei.org

Oregon Rail Heritage Foundation info@orhf.org http://www.orhf.org

Oregon Tradeswomen, Inc. - http://www.tradeswomen.net

Oregon Zoo Foundation ozf@oregonzoo.org http://www.oregonzoo.org

Outgrowing Hunger - https://outgrowinghunger.org
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Pacific Northwest Chapter of the
International Society of Arboriculture (PNW-ISA) info@pnwisa.org http://pnwisa.org

Pacific Railroad Preservation Association prpa@sps700.org http://www.sps700.org

Parks Replacement Bond Oversight Committee - https://www.portlandoregon.gov/parks/70176

Partners for a Hunger Free Oregon - https://oregonhunger.org

Pedestrian Advisory Committee - https://www.portlandoregon.gov/transportation/73741

Pioneer Courthouse Square Inc. - https://thesquarepdx.org

Pittock Mansion Society - http://pittockmansion.org

Portland Children's Museum - http://www.portlandcm.org

Portland City United Soccer Club, Inc pcusc@pcusc.org http://www.pcusc.org

Portland Community College Sylvania Habitat Restoration Team - https://www.facebook.com/groups/65297987093

Portland Community Reinvestment Initiatives (PCRI) - http://www.pcrihome.org

Portland Fruit Tree Project info@portlandfruit.org http://www.portlandfruit.org

Portland Garden Club info@theportlandgardenclub.org https://www.theportlandgardenclub.org

Portland Japanese Garden - https://japanesegarden.org

Portland Metro Softball Association questions@portlandsoftball.com http://www.portlandsoftball.com

Portland Opportunities Industrialization Center (POIC) info@portlandoic.org http://www.portlandoic.org

Portland Parks Board - https://www.portlandoregon.gov/parks/38303

Portland Parks Foundation info@portlandpf.org http://www.portlandpf.org

Portland Rose Festival Foundation info@rosefestival.org http://www.rosefestival.org

Portland Youth Golf Association - -

Project YESS - https://www.mhcc.edu/ProjectYESS

Royal Rosarians info@royalrosarians.com http://www.royalrosarians.com

Save our Elms info@saveourelms.org http://saveourelms.org

SE Uplift Neighborhood Coalition info@southeastuplift.org http://www.seuplift.org

Self Enhancement Inc. (SEI) - https://www.selfenhancement.org

Sellwood Moreland Improvement League (SMILE) - http://www.sellwood.org

SOLVE info@solveoregon.org http://solveoregon.org
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South Portland Riverbank Partners - -

Southwest Neighborhoods Inc. (SWNI) - http://www.swni.org

Sponsors Organized to Assist Refugees (SOAR) soar@emoregon.org http://www.emoregon.org/soar.php

Stewards of Woodlawn Park - -

Stumptown Disc Golf - http://www.stumptowndiscgolf.org

Sumner Neighborhood Association - http://sumnerpdx.org

Sunnyside Environmental School - http://www.pps.net/Domain/157

Surfrider Foundation, Portland Chapter - https://portland.surfrider.org

SW Trails - https://swtrails.org

SW Watershed Resource Center watershed@swni.org http://swni.org/watershed

The Intertwine Alliance info@theintertwine.org http://www.theintertwine.org

The Nature Conservancy in Oregon oregon@tnc.org www.nature.org/Oregon

The Rosewood Initiative - https://rosewoodinitiative.org

Trackers Earth info@trackersearth.com http://trackerspdx.com

Travel Portland info@travelportland.com https://www.travelportland.com

Tree Team: Alameda - -

Tree Team: Albina AlbinaNeighborhoodTreeTeam@gmail.com http://www.albinatrees.org

Tree Team: Arbor Lodge - www.arborlodgeneighborhood.com

Tree Team: Beaumont-Wilshire - -

Tree Team: Brentwood-Darlington - -

Tree Team: Brooklyn BrooklynTreeTeam@brooklyn-neighborhood.org http://brooklyn-neighborhood.org/brooklyn-tree-team

Tree Team: Concordia concordiatreeteam@yahoo.com https://concordiatreeteam.wordpress.com

Tree Team: Creston-Kenilworth - -

Tree Team: Cully - -

Tree Team: Eastmoreland - http://streettrees.eastmoreland.org

Tree Team: Foster-Powell - -

Tree Team: Grant - -
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Tree Team: Humboldt humboldt.tree.team@gmail.com https://humboldtneighborhoodtreeteam.wordpress.com

Tree Team: Irvington treeteam@irvingtonpdx.com https://www.irvingtonpdx.com/tree-team

Tree Team: King-Sabin - https://kingsabintreeteam.wordpress.com

Tree Team: Laurelhurst - -

Tree Team: Lents lbd.rangers@gmail.com -

Tree Team: Montavilla - -

Tree Team: Mt. Tabor mt.tabortreeteam@gmail.com -

Tree Team: North Tabor - -

Tree Team: NW District - -

Tree Team: Old Town-Chinatown - -

Tree Team: Parkrose - -

Tree Team: Portsmouth portsmouthtrees@gmail.com -

Tree Team: Powelhurst Gilbert - -

Tree Team: Richmond treerichmond@gmail.com -

Tree Team: Rose City rcptreecoalition@gmail.com -

Tree Team: Roseway - http://roseway.org/roseway-tree-walk

Tree Team: South Tabor - -

Tree Team: St. Johns sjtreeteam@gmail.com http://sjtreeteam.myfreesites.net

Tree Team: Sullivan's Gulch - -

Tree Team: Sunnyside s2t2@googlegroups.com https://sunnysideneighborhood.wordpress.com/committees/trees

Tree Team: Wilkes - http://www.eastportland.org/node/5464

Tree Team: Woodlawn - -

Tree Team: Woodstock - https://woodstockpdx.org/category/treestock

Tryon Creek Watershed Council volunteer@tryoncreek.org http://tryoncreek.org

Unite Oregon (Center for Intercultural Organizing) - http://www.uniteoregon.org

Urban Forestry Commission urbanforestrycommission@portlandoregon.gov https://www.portlandoregon.gov/parks/41487

Urban Greenspaces Institutue - http://www.urbangreenspaces.org
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Urban League of Portland - https://ulpdx.org

VERDE info@verdenw.org http://www.verdenw.org

Vietnam Veterans of Oregon Chapter 392, Portland, Oregon - http://www.vva392.org

Village Gardens vgardens@janusyouth.org https://www.villagegardens.org

West Multnomah Soil and Water Conservation District info@wmswcd.org https://wmswcd.org

West Willamette Restoration Partnership wwrpcoordinator@gmail.com http://www.westwillamette.org

Wilkes Community Group Wilkes97230@gmail.com http://www.eastportland.org/wilkes

Willamette Riverkeeper info@willametteriverkeeper.org http://willamette-riverkeeper.org

Wisdom of the Elders - http://www.wisdomoftheelders.org

World Forestry Center - https://www.worldforestry.org
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